



Norfolk Constabulary

Freedom of Information Department
Jubilee House
Falconers Chase
Wymondham
Norfolk NR18 0WW

Tel: 01953 425699 Ext: 2803

Email: freedomofinformation@norfolk.pnn.police.uk

August 2016

Dear

Freedom of Information Request Reference N^o: FOI 002897/16

I write in connection with your request for information received by the Norfolk Constabulary on the 1st August 2016 in which you sought access to the following information:

- 1 The number of police vehicles involved in road traffic collisions over the following period

1 Jan 2013 to 31 Dec 2013
1 Jan 2014 to 31 Dec 2014
1 Jan 2015 to 31 Dec 2015
- 2 In relation to question 1, how many were:

A Unmarked police vehicles
B Marked police vehicles
- 3 The number of civilians injured after being involved in a road traffic collision with a police vehicle over the periods specified above.
- 4 In relation to question 3, how many of those were fatal injuries
- 5 The number of police officers injured after being involved in a road traffic collision that involved a police vehicle over the periods specified above.
- 6 In relation to question 5, how many of those were fatal injuries

Norfolk Constabulary holds information relevant to your request.

Response to your Request

Norfolk Constabulary has located the following information as relevant to your request.

Q1

Year	Number of Collisions
2013	176
2014	149
2015	133

Q2

Year	Marked Vehicles	Unmarked Vehicles
2013	123	53
2014	101	48
2015	92	41

Q3-6

Year	Public Injured	Police Injured	Fatal Injuries
2013	7	9	0
2014	5	9	0
2015	2	3	0